TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Focused Health Solutions, Inc.		02/24/2011	CORPORATION: ILLINOIS
Unity Health Management Company		02/24/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Optimal Benefit Services, Inc.			
Street Address:	400 N Field Drive			
City:	Lake Forest			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60045			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2891090	LIVE/MANAGE\LEARN
Registration Number:	2924713	FOCUSEDHEALTH
Registration Number:	2929979	FOCUSED HEALTH SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	2932412	FOCUSED HEALTH SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3719853	
Registration Number:	3719854	DEDICATED TO LASTING BEHAVIOR CHANGE
Registration Number:	3906636	MY FOCUSED HEALTH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(336)378-5400 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 336 378 5200

Email: wanda.armstrong@smithmoorelaw.com

Kimberly Bullock Gatling Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	P.O. Box 2192	nith Moore Leatherwood LLP O. Box 21927 eensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27420					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		7100425.5					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Kimberly Bullock Gatling					
Signature:		/kbg/					
Date:		06/02/2011					
Total Attachments: 8 source=FHS - OBS#page1 source=FHS - OBS#page2 source=FHS - OBS#page3 source=FHS - OBS#page4 source=FHS - OBS#page5 source=FHS - OBS#page6 source=FHS - OBS#page7 source=FHS - OBS#page8	tif tif tif tif tif tif						

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made and entered into as of February 24, 2011 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), by and among Focused Health Solutions, Inc., an Illinois corporation ("<u>FHS</u>"), Unity Health Management Company, a Delaware corporation ("<u>Unity</u>" and, together with FHS, the "<u>Assignors</u>"), and Optimal Benefit Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meaning given to them in the Purchase Agreement.

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of February 3, 2011 (as amended, the "<u>Purchase Agreement</u>"), by and among the Assignors, Assignee and, for the limited purposes specified therein, Health Fitness Corporation, a Delaware corporation and owner, beneficially and of record, of all of the issued and outstanding capital stock of Assignee, the Assignors have agreed to sell, and Assignee has agreed to purchase, the Assets; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, the Assignors wish to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to acquire from the Assignors, the United States trademark registrations set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith (collectively, the "Marks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including, without limitation, any registrations and applications therefor, any renewals and extensions of the registrations, and all other corresponding rights that are or may be secured under the laws of the United States, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors if this Assignment had not been made, together with all income, royalties or payments due or payable as of the Effective Date or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Marks, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

The Assignors shall take all further actions, and provide to Assignee, Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all affidavits, declarations, oaths, samples, exhibits, specimens, assignments, powers of attorney or other documentation) requested by Assignee to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Assignment, including, without limitation, with respect to the following: (1) the preparation and prosecution of any application for registration, or any application for renewal of a registration, relating to any of the rights assigned herein; (2) the prosecution or defense of any interference, opposition, infringement or other proceedings that may arise in connection with any of the rights assigned herein, including, without limitation, testifying as to any facts relating to the Marks and this Assignment; (3) obtaining any additional trademark protection relating to rights assigned herein that Assignee reasonably may deem appropriate that may be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States or in any foreign country; and (4) in the implementation or perfection of this Assignment in all applicable jurisdictions throughout the world, in each case, all on the terms and subject to the conditions set forth in the Purchase Agreement.

The Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Marks.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

By: Ca Challas Name: Eric Mollman
Title: Chief Financial Officer
UNITY HEALTH MANAGEMENT COMPANY
By: Éir C. Mallyran
Name: Eric Mollman
Title: Chief Financial Officer
OPTIMAL BENEFIT SERVICES, INC.
By:
Name:
Title:

FOCUSED HEALTH SOLUTIONS, INC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignors and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

FOCUSED HEALTH SOLUTIONS, INC.
By:
Name: Eric Mollman
Title: Chief Financial Officer
UNITY HEALTH MANAGEMENT COMPANY
Ву:
Name: Eric Mollman
Title: Chief Financial Officer
OPTIMAL BENEFIT SERVICES, INC.
By: Dilly Gu'ch
Name: Devid We Donovin
Title: Soulded to

SCHEDULE A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARK/ SERVICE MARK	REG/SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE	COUNTRY	STATUS
DESIGN	3719853	12/18/2008	USA	Registration issued 012/01/2009 (closes 12- 01-19)

See Attached, the contents of which are hereby incorporated by reference.

Trademark		Case Number: Country	Sub Case	Case Type	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
DEDICATED TO LA	STING	FHS020		ORD	77636192	3719854	Allowed
BEHAVIOR CHANG	GE	United States of America			18-Dec-2008	01-Dec-2009	01-Dec-2019
<u>C</u>	lass(es):	44 Int.					
	Owner:	Focused Health Solutions, Inc.				Attorneys:	PFK ARM CL
	Client:	Focused Health Solutions, Inc.				Client Reference:	
	Agent:	Holland & Knight				Agent Reference:	
<u>C</u>	ategory:					Source:	
OCUSED HEALTH	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	FHS018		ORD	77119778		Abandoned
FITNESS (Standard Characters)		United States of America			01- Ma r-2007		
<u>CI</u>	lass(es):	0 Multi-class					
	Owner:	Focused Health Solutions, Inc.				Attorneys:	PFK ARM
	Client:	Focused Health Solutions, Inc.				Client Reference:	086694.00004
	Agent:	Holland & Knight				Agent Reference:	
<u>C</u>	ategory:					Source:	
OCUSED HEALTH	 [FHS016		ORD			Unfiled
MANAGER		United States of America					
CI	ass(es):						
Owner:	Owner:	Focused Health Solutions, Inc.				Attorneys:	PFK
	Client:	Focused Health Solutions, Inc.				Client Reference:	086694.00004
	Agent:	Holland & Knight				Agent Reference:	
<u>C</u> .	ategory:					Source:	
OCUSED HEALTH		FHS005		ORD	1156531	TMA658853	Registered
OLUTIONS		Canada			22-Oct-2002	14-Feb-2006	14-Feb-2021
<u>Cl</u>	<u>ass(es):</u>	44 Int.					
	Owner:	Focused Health Solutions, Inc.				<u>Attorneys:</u>	PFK HH
	Client:	Focused Health Solutions, Inc.				Client Reference:	086694.00002
	Agent:	RIDOUT & MAYBEE				Agent Reference:	43289-0006
<u>C:</u>	ategory:					Source:	
OCUSED HEALTH		FHS014		ORD	89512/2002	4778050	Registered
OLUTIONS		Japan			22-Oct-2002	11-Jun-2004	11-Jun-2014
Cla	ass(es): 4	41 Int.					
	Owner: I	Focused Health Solutions, Inc.				<u>Attorneys:</u>	PFK HH
	Client: I	Focused Health Solutions, Inc.				Client Reference:	
	Agent: `	Yuasa and Hara			*	Agent Reference:	MM,FT-0429-0001
<u>C</u> a	ategory:					Source:	
OCUSED HEALTH		FHS001		ORD	76/399687	2929979	CLOSE
OLUTIONS		United States of America			22-Apr-2002	08-Mar-2005	08-Mar-2015
Cla	ass(es): 4	14 Int.					
	Owner: F	Focused Health Solutions, Inc.				Attorneys:	PFK CL
	Client: F	Focused Health Solutions, Inc.				Client Reference:	
	Agent: I	Holland & Knight				Agent Reference:	
_	ategory:					Source:	

	Case Number:	Sub	Case	Application No.	Registration No.	Status
Trademark	Country	Case	Type	Filing Date	Registration Date	Next Renewal
FOCUSED HEALTH	FHS008		ORD	1182541	TMA653387	Registered
SOLUTIONS & DESIGN	Canada			25-Jun-2003	23-Nov-2005	23-Nov-2020
Class(es	s): 44 Int.					
Owne	er: Focused Health Solutions, Inc.				Attorneys:	PFK HH
Clier	nt: Focused Health Solutions, Inc.				Client Reference:	086694.00002
Ager	nt: RIDOUT & MAYBEE				Agent Reference:	43289-0002
Categor	<u>Y:</u>				Source:	
FOCUSED HEALTH	FHS013		ORD	53234/2003	4749196	Registered
SOLUTIONS & DESIGN	Japan		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	26-Jun-2003	20-Feb-2004	20-Feb-2014
Class(es	s): 44 Int.					
	r: Focused Health Solutions, Inc.				Attorneys:	PFK HH
	nt: Focused Health Solutions, Inc.				Client Reference:	
	nt: Yuasa and Hara					MM,FT-0429-0004
Categor					Source:	·
POOLIONE HEAT TO	000004 00000		000	76/606704		TOLABOR
FOCUSED HEALTH SOLUTIONS + DESIGN	086694.00002	1	ORD	76/525791	2932412	TO LAPSE
	United States of America			18-Jun-2003	15-Mar-2005	15-Mar-2015
	<u>):</u> 44 Int.				A.,	DEI O
	r: Focused Health Solutions, Inc.				Attorneys:	
	t: Focused Health Solutions, Inc.				Client Reference:	086694-00002
<u>Ager</u> Categor					Agent Reference:	
Categor	<u>Y.</u>				Source:	
FOCUSEDHEALTH	FHS007		ORD	1182542	TMA664131	Registered
	Canada			25-Jun-2003	12-May-2006	12-May-2021
<u>Class(es</u>						
	r: Focused Health Solutions, Inc.				<u>Attorneys:</u>	PFK HH
	t: Focused Health Solutions, Inc.				Client Reference:	086694.00002
<u>Agen</u>	t: RIDOUT & MAYBEE				Agent Reference:	43289-0001
Categor	<u>V:</u>				Source:	
FOCUSEDHEALTH	FHS011		ORD	53233/2003	4749195	Registered
	Japan			26-Jun-2003	20-Feb-2004	20-Feb-2014
Class(es	<u>):</u> 44 Int.					
Owne	r: Focused Health Solutions, Inc.				<u>Attorneys:</u>	PFK HH
Clien	t: Focused Health Solutions, Inc.				Client Reference:	
<u>Agen</u>	t: Yuasa and Hara				Agent Reference:	MM,FT-0429-0003
Category	<u>r.</u>				Source:	
FOCUSEDHEALTH	FHS004		ORD	76/525790	2924713	CLOSE
	United States of America		_	18-Jun-2003	08-Feb-2005	08-Feb-2015
<u>Class(es</u>	<u>):</u> 44 Int.					· -
Owne	r: Focused Health Solutions, Inc.				Attorneys: I	PFK CL
Clien	t: Focused Health Solutions, Inc.				Client Reference:	
<u>Agen</u>	t: Holland & Knight				Agent Reference:	
Category	<u>r.</u>				Source	

Trademark	Case Number: Country	Sub Case	Case Type	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Status Next Renewal
LIVE/MANAGE\LEARN	FHS006	***************************************	ORD	1194084	TMA676325	Registered
	Canada			27-Oct-2003	03-Nov-2006	03-Nov-2021
Class(es):	44 Int.					
<u>Owner:</u>	Focused Health Solutions, Inc.				<u>Attorneys:</u>	PFK HH
	Focused Health Solutions, Inc.				Client Reference:	086694.00002
<u>Agent:</u>	RIDOUT & MAYBEE				Agent Reference:	43289-0004
<u>Category:</u>					Source:	
LIVE/MANAGE\LEARN	FHS012		ORD	94503/2003	4778208	Registered
	Japan			26-Jun-2003	11-Jun-2004	11-Jun-2014
Class(es):	44 Int.					
Owner:	Focused Health Solutions, Inc.				Attorneys:	PFK HH
Client:	Focused Health Solutions, Inc.				Client Reference:	
<u>Agent:</u>	Yuasa and Hara				Agent Reference:	MM,FT-0429-0006
<u>Category:</u>					Source:	
LIVE/MANAGE\LEARN	FHS003		ORD	76/558089	2891090	Dedocket
LITEMIANAGENERAKI	United States of America		OND	07-Nov-2003	05-Oct-2004	05-Oct-2014
Class(es):				07 1107 2000	03.000.2004	03-001-2014
	Focused Health Solutions, Inc.				Attorneys: I	PFK CL
	Focused Health Solutions, Inc.				Client Reference:	TR OL
	Holland & Knight				Agent Reference:	
Category:	,				Source	
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	N FHS002		ORD	76/525789	2864553	Lanced
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	United States of America		OKD	18-Jun-2003	20-Jul-2004	Lapsed 20-Jul-2014
Class(es):				10 0411 2000	20-341-2004	20-341-2014
	Focused Health Solutions, Inc.				Attorneys: F	PFK CL
	Focused Health Solutions, Inc.				Client Reference:	32
Agent:	Holland & Knight				Agent Reference:	
Category:	-				Source	
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	FHS019		ORD	77636116	2740052	
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN	United States of America		OND	18-Dec-2008	3719853	Allowed
<u>Class(es):</u>				10-060-2000	01-Dec-2009	01-Dec-2019
	Focused Health Solutions, Inc.				Attornous: E	DEL ADM O
	Focused Health Solutions, Inc.				<u>Attorneys:</u> F Client Reference: 0	
	Holland & Knight				Agent Reference:	700094.00004
Category:	Trondrid & Tringin				Source:	
					<u>ocuroc.</u>	
MY FOCUSED HEALTH	086694.00004		ORD	77921124		Pending
Class(es):	United States of America			27-Jan-2010		
<u>Class(es).</u> Owner:	नन mt.				A44	NEW .
	Focused Health Solutions, Inc.				Attorneys: F	′FK
<u>Qilent.</u> Agent:	r ocused rieditii Solutions, INC.				Client Reference:	
_					Agent Reference:	
<u>Category:</u>					Source:	

Trademark	Case Number: Country	Sub Case	Case Type	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date	Status Next Renewal	
SPIRAL DESIGN	FHS009		ORD	1182540	TMA653371	Registered	
	Canada			25-Jun-2003	23-Nov-2005	23-Nov-2020	
	<u>Class(es):</u> 44 Int.						
	Owner: Focused Health Solutions, Inc.				<u>Attorneys</u> :	PFK HH	
	Client: Focused Health Solutions, Inc.				Client Reference: 086694.00002		
	Agent: RIDOUT & MAYBEE				Agent Reference: 43289-003		
	<u>Category:</u>				Source:		
SPIRAL DESIGN	FHS010		ORD	53235/2003	4751552	Registered	
	Japan			26-Jun-2003	27-Feb-2004	27-Feb-2014	
9	Class(es): 44 Int.						
Owner: Focused Health Solutions, Inc.					Attorneys: PFK HH		
Client: Focused Health Solutions, Inc.					Client Reference:		
Agent: Yuasa and Hara					Agent Reference:	MM,FT-0429-0005	
	Category:				Source:		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004553 FRAME: 0054

RECORDED: 06/02/2011